
Virginia (22-3,10-2 ACC) -vs- Ohio St. (16-9,8-6 Big Ten)
02/14/26 at Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Virginia 70

Ohio St. 66

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 6,438
Site: Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, TN
Referees: Tommy Johnson, Steve McJunkins, Michael Kitts

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Virginia 37 33 70
Ohio St. 37 29 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Thomas,Malik * 21 4-10 2-5 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 13
05 Lewis,Sam * 28 2-6 1-2 7-9 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 12
30 Hall,Dallin * 31 3-6 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 7
28 De Ridder,Thijs * 27 2-7 0-2 2-3 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 0 6
17 Grünloh,Johann * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 4
02 Mallory,Chance 23 3-5 1-2 5-7 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 12
33 Onyenso,Ugonna 22 2-5 0-1 4-7 4-6 10 0 1 1 4 1 8
11 Tillis,Devin 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 5
06 White,Jacari 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 6-18 22-32 11-29 40 12 9 12 6 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-9   33.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 21-49   42.9 % 6-18   33.3 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Thornton,Bruce * 38 12-21 2-4 2-4 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 3 28
01 Bynum,Amare * 33 5-7 3-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 2 0 1 15
13 Tilly,Christoph * 26 4-12 1-3 2-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 2 0 11
21 Royal,Devin * 32 2-12 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 1 0 0 4
03 Chatman,Taison * 31 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
07 Njegovan,Ivan 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
04 Cupps,Gabe 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0
06 Johnson,Puff 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 White,Colin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 6-14 6-9 6-20 26 22 7 8 2 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-10   40.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 6-14   42.9 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.
MISS JUMPER by DE RIDDER,THIJS 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE
19:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE

-- ASSIST  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MALIK(in the paint) 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE
18:48 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SAM 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
18:10 MISS 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by GRüNLOH,JOHANN(in the paint) 17:55 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by HALL,DALLIN --

17:27 MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:21 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MALIK --

17:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,TAISON
TURNOVER  by HALL,DALLIN 16:50
SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 16:50
SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN 16:50
SUB IN by MALLORY,CHANCE 16:50
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 16:50

16:50 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
16:50 SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
16:28 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NJEGOVAN,IVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,TAISON
MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,CHANCE(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,CHANCE --
FOUL  by DE RIDDER,THIJS 16:06
TURNOVER  by DE RIDDER,THIJS 16:06
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 16:06
SUB OUT by DE RIDDER,THIJS 16:06
SUB IN by WHITE,JACARI 16:06
SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 16:06

15:53 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,TAISON
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SAM 15:35

15:35 STEAL  by THORNTON,BRUCE

15:32 4-11 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WHITE,JACARI 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON
15:32 SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
15:32 SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
15:32 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by LEWIS,SAM 15:32
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN 15:32

15:32 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)
15:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,PUFF

GOOD FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 15:06 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 15:06 6-12 H 6

14:46 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

14:42 6-14 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JACARI 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE
14:15 TURNOVER  by BYNUM,AMARE

STEAL  by WHITE,JACARI 14:15



MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JACARI(in the paint) 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE

14:03 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE
GOOD LAYUP by TILLIS,DEVIN(in the paint) 13:44 8-17 H 9

13:30 MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACARI --
GOOD 3PTR by MALLORY,CHANCE 13:20 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by TILLIS,DEVIN --

12:57 MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TILLIS,DEVIN --

12:48 FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
MISS FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 12:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:48 SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE
12:48 SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN
12:48 SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON
12:48 SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JACARI 12:48
SUB OUT by TILLIS,DEVIN 12:48
SUB IN by LEWIS,SAM 12:48
SUB IN by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 12:48
GOOD FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 12:39 12-17 H 5

12:34 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SAM --
SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN 12:20
SUB IN by DE RIDDER,THIJS 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by DE RIDDER,THIJS(in the paint) 12:20 14-17 H 3

12:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON,PUFF
12:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF

SUB OUT by MALLORY,CHANCE 12:20
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALIK 12:20
GOOD FT by DE RIDDER,THIJS 12:20 15-17 H 2

12:20 SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN
FOUL  by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 11:57
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN 11:57

11:57 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
11:57 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint) 11:40 17-19 H 2
11:17 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,TAISON
11:17 SUB OUT by THORNTON,BRUCE
11:17 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE
11:07 FOUL  by WHITE,COLIN
11:07 SUB OUT by WHITE,COLIN
11:07 SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE

MISS 3PTR by DE RIDDER,THIJS 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:25 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE
-- ASSIST  by CUPPS,GABE

TURNOVER  by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 10:11
10:11 STEAL  by CUPPS,GABE
09:57 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MALIK 09:45
REBOUND OFF by GRüNLOH,JOHANN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALIK(in the paint) 09:36 19-22 H 3

09:34 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
09:34 SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN

SUB OUT by DE RIDDER,THIJS 09:34
SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN 09:34
SUB IN by MALLORY,CHANCE 09:34



SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 09:34
FOUL  by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 09:14

09:14 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by BYNUM,AMARE
09:14 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
09:14 SUB IN by THORNTON,BRUCE

SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 09:14
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 09:14

09:14 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by BYNUM,AMARE
08:54 FOUL  by CHATMAN,TAISON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MALIK 08:47
REBOUND OFF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALIK(in the paint) 08:41 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by ONYENSO,UGONNA --

08:15 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by TILLIS,DEVIN 08:03 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MALIK --

07:26 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by ONYENSO,UGONNA(in the paint) 07:16 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by MALLORY,CHANCE --
FOUL  by MALLORY,CHANCE 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE
06:54 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON
06:54 SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
06:54 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE
06:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
06:54 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 06:54
SUB OUT by LEWIS,SAM 06:54
SUB IN by WHITE,JACARI 06:54
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN 06:54

06:50 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JACARI 06:38 29-28 V 1

06:16 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
05:54 FOUL  by CUPPS,GABE

GOOD FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 05:54 30-31 H 1
SUB OUT by TILLIS,DEVIN 05:54
SUB IN by DE RIDDER,THIJS 05:54
GOOD FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 05:54 31-31
FOUL  by HALL,DALLIN 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
05:32 SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON
05:14 MISS 3PTR by ROYAL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
05:04 FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE
05:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF
05:04 SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE

SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 05:04
SUB IN by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 05:04
GOOD FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 05:04 32-31 V 1
GOOD FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 05:04 33-31 V 2
FOUL  by MALLORY,CHANCE 04:39
SUB OUT by MALLORY,CHANCE 04:38
SUB IN by LEWIS,SAM 04:38

04:38 MISS FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
REBOUND DEF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --
GOOD JUMPER by DE RIDDER,THIJS(in the paint) 04:16 35-31 V 4

03:53 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by HALL,DALLIN 03:35

03:31 MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --



03:26 FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
03:26 SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JACARI 03:26
SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 03:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALIK 03:26
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 03:26
MISS FT by DE RIDDER,THIJS(fastbreak) 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DE RIDDER,THIJS(fastbreak) 03:26 36-31 V 5

03:01 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN

02:52 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,TAISON
-- REBOUND OFF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN

02:47 MISS TIPIN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 02:47

-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,DEVIN
02:44 36-33 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DE RIDDER,THIJS(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,DALLIN 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYAL,DEVIN
02:10 36-35 V 1 GOOD DUNK by BYNUM,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROYAL,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by ONYENSO,UGONNA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
01:43 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
MISS 3PTR by DE RIDDER,THIJS 01:24
REBOUND OFF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SAM 01:13
REBOUND OFF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
MISS TIPIN by ONYENSO,UGONNA(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON
01:10 SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
01:10 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE
01:10 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by LEWIS,SAM 01:10
SUB IN by WHITE,JACARI 01:10
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JACARI 01:09

00:50 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
00:32 FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

MISS FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 00:32
SUB IN by LEWIS,SAM 00:32
GOOD FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 00:32 37-37

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE
BLOCK  by DE RIDDER,THIJS 00:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
00:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF

SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 00:00
SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.



20:00 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF
20:00 SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON
20:00 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by WHITE,JACARI 20:00
SUB OUT by TILLIS,DEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALIK 20:00
SUB IN by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 20:00

19:44 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MALIK(in the paint) 19:19

19:19 BLOCK  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE

18:55 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRüNLOH,JOHANN --

18:49 FOUL  by CHATMAN,TAISON
MISS 3PTR by HALL,DALLIN 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE

18:37 37-39 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,MALIK 18:37
18:37 MISS FT by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --
TURNOVER  by DE RIDDER,THIJS 18:26

18:01 MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MALIK 17:54

17:47 37-41 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

17:26 FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN
MISS FT by LEWIS,SAM 17:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 17:25 38-41 H 3

17:25 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
17:25 SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 17:25
SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN 17:25
SUB IN by MALLORY,CHANCE 17:25
SUB IN by WHITE,JACARI 17:25
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 17:25 39-41 H 2

17:14 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,TAISON
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,SAM 17:05 42-41 V 1

16:51 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,CHANCE --
MISS JUMPER by GRüNLOH,JOHANN(in the paint) 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE
FOUL  by MALLORY,CHANCE 16:18

16:18 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,TAISON
16:18 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE

SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 16:18
SUB OUT by DE RIDDER,THIJS 16:18
SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 16:18
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 16:18

16:08 42-43 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MALLORY,CHANCE 15:57

15:57 STEAL  by BYNUM,AMARE
15:51 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BYNUM,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
SUB OUT by MALLORY,CHANCE 15:39
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN 15:39

15:21 FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 15:21 43-45 H 2



GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 15:21 44-45 H 1
14:58 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NJEGOVAN,IVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,BRUCE
MISS 3PTR by TILLIS,DEVIN 14:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYAL,DEVIN
14:28 TURNOVER  by CUPPS,GABE

STEAL  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 14:28
MISS JUMPER by ONYENSO,UGONNA(in the paint) 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
13:47 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 13:22
13:22 STEAL  by THORNTON,BRUCE

FOUL  by TILLIS,DEVIN 13:18
13:18 SUB OUT by BYNUM,AMARE
13:18 SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
13:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,PUFF
13:18 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by LEWIS,SAM 13:18
SUB OUT by WHITE,JACARI 13:18
SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 13:18
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALIK 13:18
SUB IN by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 13:18
SUB IN by DE RIDDER,THIJS 13:18

13:18 MISS FT by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:18 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by THORNTON,BRUCE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint) 13:05 46-50 H 4

12:51 MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 12:51
SUB OUT by TILLIS,DEVIN 12:49
SUB IN by MALLORY,CHANCE 12:49
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint) 12:32

12:32 BLOCK  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
REBOUND OFF by HALL,DALLIN --
TURNOVER  by HALL,DALLIN 12:28

12:28 STEAL  by THORNTON,BRUCE
12:24 46-52 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
12:12 FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN
12:04 FOUL  by CUPPS,GABE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MALIK 12:04 47-52 H 5
12:04 SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN
12:04 SUB IN by CHATMAN,TAISON

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MALIK 12:04 48-52 H 4
11:47 48-54 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUPPS,GABE
MISS LAYUP by DE RIDDER,THIJS(in the paint) 11:25
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MALIK 11:21 51-54 H 3

10:49 51-57 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE
GOOD DUNK by GRüNLOH,JOHANN(in the paint) 10:33 53-57 H 4
ASSIST  by DE RIDDER,THIJS --

10:06 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
09:50 FOUL  by JOHNSON,PUFF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:50
09:50 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
09:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PUFF
09:50 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
09:50 SUB IN by BYNUM,AMARE
09:50 SUB IN by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
09:50 SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN 09:50



SUB IN by WHITE,JACARI 09:50
09:46 FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN
09:46 SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN
09:46 SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MALIK 09:46 54-59 H 5
MISS FT by THOMAS,MALIK 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
09:14 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACARI --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MALIK(fastbreak) 09:08 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,JACARI --
FOUL  by THOMAS,MALIK 09:01

08:37 TURNOVER  by BYNUM,AMARE
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MALIK(in the paint) 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,BRUCE
07:48 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,TAISON

STEAL  by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 07:48
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MALIK 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE
07:26 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JACARI --
GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,CHANCE 07:07 59-59

06:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by WHITE,COLIN
06:52 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 06:52
SUB OUT by WHITE,JACARI 06:52
SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 06:52
SUB OUT by DE RIDDER,THIJS 06:52
SUB IN by LEWIS,SAM 06:52
SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 06:52
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN 06:52
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 06:52

06:40 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,BRUCE
STEAL  by HALL,DALLIN 06:40
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,SAM 06:35
REBOUND OFF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --

06:16 FOUL  by BYNUM,AMARE
06:16 SUB OUT by NJEGOVAN,IVAN
06:16 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

MISS FT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 06:16
REBOUND OFF by TILLIS,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ONYENSO,UGONNA(in the paint) 06:09 61-59 V 2
ASSIST  by TILLIS,DEVIN --

05:46 MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 05:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:42 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
05:42 SUB IN by ROYAL,DEVIN
05:38 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,TAISON

BLOCK  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 05:38
-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,TAISON

05:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TILLIS,DEVIN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYAL,DEVIN
05:08 61-61 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,CHANCE(in the paint) 04:43 63-61 V 2
04:22 MISS JUMPER by ROYAL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TILLIS,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MALLORY,CHANCE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,AMARE



03:44 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
SUB OUT by MALLORY,CHANCE 03:40
SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 03:40
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALIK 03:40
SUB IN by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 03:40
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALIK 03:23
SUB OUT by TILLIS,DEVIN 03:23
SUB IN by MALLORY,CHANCE 03:23
SUB IN by DE RIDDER,THIJS 03:23
SUB OUT by GRüNLOH,JOHANN 03:11
SUB IN by ONYENSO,UGONNA 03:11
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:10

02:40 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE
REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SAM(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
02:00 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,BRUCE

REBOUND DEF by ONYENSO,UGONNA --
01:44 FOUL  by CHATMAN,TAISON

MISS FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYAL,DEVIN

FOUL  by LEWIS,SAM 01:28
01:15 TURNOVER  by ROYAL,DEVIN

STEAL  by LEWIS,SAM 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DALLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:11 65-61 V 4

01:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:57 MISS 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

REBOUND DEF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --
00:41 FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE

MISS FT by HALL,DALLIN 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALL,DALLIN 00:41 66-61 V 5

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BYNUM,AMARE
00:31 FOUL  by ROYAL,DEVIN
00:31 SUB OUT by ROYAL,DEVIN
00:31 SUB IN by CUPPS,GABE

MISS FT by LEWIS,SAM 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 00:31 67-64 V 3

00:17 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,BRUCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ONYENSO,UGONNA 00:17
REBOUND DEF by DE RIDDER,THIJS --

00:12 FOUL  by CUPPS,GABE
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 00:12 68-64 V 4
GOOD FT by LEWIS,SAM 00:12 69-64 V 5

00:06 69-66 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUPPS,GABE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
SUB OUT by ONYENSO,UGONNA 00:05
SUB IN by TILLIS,DEVIN 00:05

00:01 FOUL  by THORNTON,BRUCE
MISS FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:01 SUB OUT by CUPPS,GABE
00:01 SUB IN by WHITE,COLIN

GOOD FT by MALLORY,CHANCE 00:01 70-66 V 4


